504109245 11/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4155914

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIDER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	10/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOPPELMAYR SEILBAHNEN GMBH	
Street Address:	RICKENBACHERSTRASSE 8-10	
City:	WOLFURT	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	A-6922	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14439623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WBP-D71-351000.50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/ralph e locher/
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=WBP-D71-351000.50 2016-10-18 signed Deed of Assignment - Rider to Doppelmayr#page1.tif

PATENT 504109245 REEL: 040409 FRAME: 0189

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

Rider Developments Limited 7/5 Montpeller Park Edinburgh, Lothian EH10 4LU UNITED KINGDOM

assigns herewith

the past, to

International Patent Application PCT/GB2013/052864

European Patent Application No. 13 794 954.1

U.S.-Patent Application No. 14/439,623

with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated therewith, also from

Doppelmayr Seilbahnen GmbH

Rickenbacherstrasse 8-10 6922 Wolfurt AUSTRIA

and declares its consent that this complete assignment be entered in the corresponding Patent Registers.

For and behalf of Rider Developments Limited

Place and date Edinburgh 13/0d/2016

Name: Robert Robe

We accept this assignment with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto and all goodwill associated therewith from the past.

For and behalf of Doppelmayr Seilbahnen GmbH

1/64/1/1 18. Och 2016 Pace and Nate

> Christoph Minteregget Title: authorized officer

> > PATENT REEL: 040409 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 11/23/2016